
Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, July 18

Report supplied by USDA
Estimated Receipts 9,000
Same Day Last Week 9,068

Feeder Steers and Heifers
steady to 50 cents higher. Demand
varied fair to good. Trade uneven.
Bulk supply Medium and Large
Frame 1 and Mixed 1-2 600-850 lbs.
Feeder Steers and 400-700 lb.
Heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
<md Large Frame 1 400-600 lb.
64.50- fleshy 62.25-65.50 ; 600
700 lbs. 63.00-67.00, lot fleshy 635lbs. 61.60; 700-800 lbs. 62.70-65.60
lot 760 lb. 65.85 ; 800-935 lbs. 61.70
63.20; lot 798 lb. 64.70. Medium and
Large Frame Mixed 1-2 355 lb. thin
69.60; fleshy 395 lb. 60.10; 600800
lbs. 60.00-64.75. Large Frame 2 500
825 lbs. 55.00-60.00. Large frame 2
Holsteins 650-900 lb. 42.25-48.75
mostly 45.00-48.75.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
and Large Frame 1 400-600 lb.
fleshy largely 51.00-54.70 ; 600800
lb. 57.5060.60, lot 695 lb. 61.50.
Medium and Large Frame Mixed
1-2 500700 lb. 53.00-58.00 several
53.50- Medium and Large
Frame 2 400700 lb. 45.0054.00
several 49.00-53.00.

FOR THE WEEK: Feeder
Steers and Heifers averaging
steady. Slaughter Cows 4.00 lower.
Slaughter Bulls 1.001.50 lowerwith
undertone weak at the decline.

Eighty-Four Livestock
Eighty-Four, PA
Monday, July 16

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 314: Compared with

last Monday’s market, Slaughter
cows 1.50-2.00 lower. Good
slaughter steers 56.50-60.00,
Standard 50.00-55.50, Utility 46.00-
50.50. Few Choice slaughter heifers

60.00- Few Good 52.75-56.50,
Standard 47.00-52.50, Utility 42.50
45.00. Breaking Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 41.0043.50,
one individual at 47.00, Cutter &

Boning Utility 37.0042.00, Canner
& Low Cutter 31.0037.25, Shells
down to 26.00. Yield Grade No. 1
11001850 lbs. slaughter bulls, 49.75-
56.00, one at 58.00, Yield Grade No.
2 9001770 lbs. 43.0048.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers few
Medium Frame #1 400650 lbs.
46.00- Bulls Medium Frame
#1 350600 lbs. 41.0050.00, Pew #2
300600 lbs. 38.0042.00.

CALVES 307: Few Choice Valers
70.00-80.00, Good 58.00-71.00,
Standard & Good 90120 lbs. 50.00
57.00,6085 lbs. 40.0050.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90125 lbs. 72.0097.50.

HOGS 139: Barrows & gilts
uneven to steady. One Lot US No.
1- 255 lbs. barrows & gilts at 55.00,
No. 1-3 205-255 lbs. 54.0055.10, No.
2- 230250 lbs. 51.5053.25, Few 280
310 lbs. 45.0048.00, Few No. 1-3150
190 lbs. 47.0050.00. Sows. US No. 1-

3 350-580 Is. sows 42.5047.00, No. 2-3
300600 lbs. 35.00-41.00. Boars 30.00
35.00.

FEEDER PIGS 20: US No. 1-3
35-45 lbs. feeder pigs 31.00-35.00 per
head, Few Utility 30-35 lbs. 20.00-
22.00 per head.

SHEEP 283: Spring slaughter
lambs weak to 1.00 lower. High
Choice & Prime 80-95 lbs. 61.00-
63.00, Choice 60-80 lbs. spring
slaughter lambs 53.00-57.00, Few
High Choice & Prime 95-110, Shorn
lambs 65.00-70.00, Good 55-75 lbs.
45.00-52.50, 'Good 40-45 lbs. 39.00-
42.00. Slaughter ewes 12.00-15.00.
Goats 15:10.00-30.00per head.

New Wilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington,PA
Monday, July 16

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 265: Compared with

last Monday’s market; slaughter
cows mostly 1.001.50 lower. Few
High Choice and Prime slaughter
steers 67.75-68.50, Choice 63.00
67.25, Good 60.0063.75, Standard
52.0058.00, Few Utility 46.75-51.00.
Couple Choice slaughter heifers
64.50 & 66.50, Few Good 55.0060.00,
Standard 48.00-53.50. Breaking
Utility and Commercial slaughter
cows 41.5045.75, Few to 46.25-47.75,
Cutter & Boning Utility 38.00-43.50,
Canner and Low Cutter 31.5038.50,Shells down to 26.50. Few Standard
slaughter bullocks 49.25-52.50.
Yield Grade No. 1 11501865 lbs.
slaughter bulls, 48.0053.00, one at55.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers Few
Medium and Large Frame §2 420
540 lbs. 38.00-44.00. Heifers
Medium Frame #1 340-575 lbs.
38.0043.50. Bulls Few Medium
Frame #1470730 lbs. 41.0050.25.

CALVES 268: Vealers 5.0010.00
lower. Few Choice Vealers 64.00
67.50, Good 55.00-64.00, Few
Standard 40.0050.00, Standard &
Good 90120 lbs. 40.0055.00, 55-85
lbs. 31.0040.00, Utility 50120 lbs.
5.0025.00.

FARM CALVES: Very active.
Holstein bulls 95-145 lbs. 65.00-
97.00, Holstein heifers 90-140 lbs.

FEED FOR
THOUGHT.

(AND PROFIT)
• |f you're a professional Turkey, Chicken

or Hog produceryou know it takes a lot
of planning to make your operation
profitable.l 1!]

31

BULK PRODUCTS
• Turkey and Poultry Feeds
• Dairy Concentrates ,
• Hog Rations 1

Call Toll Free: IFEEPSI
(800) 332-6717
(717) 374-0501

And, one of the most important aspects
of your farm plan is an effective feed
program. After all, it takes a sound,
quality feed to produce a quality
(profitable) product I

At K&L FEEDS, Wetake pride In producing
the finest quality feed products. Call
today and our nutritionists & manage-
ment specialists will work with you to
develop a feed plan tailored to your
specific needs I

Contact :

John Appel, Nutritionist
Jim Skinner, General Manager
RD#l Selmsqrove, Pa. 17870

Y FI :ed for a quality product”

Uvestock market and auction news
53.0082.50. Good & Choice 200290
lbs. slaughter calves 38.0051.00.

HOGS 402; Barrows & gilts
steady to strong. US No. 1-2 210250
lbs. barrows and gilts 55.85-57.00,t
one lot 57.25, No. 1-3 200265 lbs!54.6055.85, Few No. 2-3 220260 lbs.52.0054.00, No. 1-3 140195 lbs.
45.0052.75. Sows .501.00 lower, US

300585 lbs. sows 37.0045 50Boars 30.0042.00.
FEEDER PIGS 52: US No. 1-3

2035 lbs. feeder pigs 13.0022.00 per
head, No. 1-3 5070 lbs. 29.0038.00
per head.

SHEEP 247: High Choice &

Prime 65-105 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 55.00-64.00, few to 70.00,
Choice 6090 lbs. 41.00-52.00, Good
4080 lbs. 35.0042.00. Slaughter
ewes 5.0014.00.

Belknap Livestock
Dayton, Pa.

Wednesday, July 18
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 96: Comparedwith last
Wednesday’s market, slaughter
cows steady to 1.00 lower. One
Good slaughter steer at 58.00.
Breaking Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 42.00-46.50, couple
47.50 & 48.00, Cutter and Boning
Utility 38.00-42.75, Canner and Low
Cutter 30.00-38.25, Shells down to
25.00. Few Yield Grade No. 1 1275-
2030 lbs. slaughterbulls 48.00-50.75,
one at 55.00, one §2 1250 lbs. at
46.50.

FEEDER CATTLE; Large
Frame #3 340-600 lbs. feeder steers

Uncaster Farming, Saturday, July 21,1984-Al3

28.25-32.00. Few Medium and
Large Frame #1 310-675 lbs. feeder
heifers 42.25-50.00, few Medium §2
345-400 lbs. 33.00-36.00. Few
Medium Frame #1 380-585 lbs.
feeder bulls 42.50-50.00, few
Medium §2 400-600 lbs. 35.00-38.00.

CALVES 81: Couple Choice
vealers 65.00 & 70.00, couple Good
54.00 & 55.00, Standard and Good
90-120 lbs. 50.00-55.00, 60-85 lbs.
35.00-51.00. Choice 170-300 lbs.
slaughtercalves 49.00-55.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90-130 lbs. 60.00-81.00. Beef cross
bulls and heifers 70-105 lbs. 50.00-
71.00.

HOGS 196: Barrows and gilts
mostly .50 higher. US No. 1-2 210-
240 lbs. barrows and gilts 54.50-
55.60, lot 56.50, No. 1-3 205-245 lbs.
53.00- No. 2-3 215-265 lbs.
51.00- lot No. 2-3 305 lbs. at
48.00, lot No. 1-3 200 lbs. at 52.25.
Sows steady to weak. US No. 1-3
350-535 lbs. sows 35.50-43.75. Boars
28.00-

FEEDER PIGS 102: US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 14.00-25.00 per
head, No. 1-3 40-50 lbs. 32.00-42.00,
No. 1-3 70-85 lbs. 35.00-44.00 per
head.

SHEEP 22: Mixed Good and
Choice 45-80 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 40.00-45.00. Slaughter ewes
9.00-11.50. Goats 15 : 5.00-30.00 per
head.

Here's Why You Should Own

WEIMHBOIHX*
• Weighs Up To 24 Ingredients (As Little

As 1-lb. Per Ton) With Greater Than
99% Accuracy

• Stores Up to 50 Custom Recipes
• Proven Electronic Reliability
• Automatically Records Feed Tonage

And Ingredients Used.
• A Profitable Investment - Not An

E >'

AG
ENTERPRISES

INC.

3586 Centennial Rd., Hanover, Pa. 17331
717-637-2214


